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Committee Chairs Name Organization Chapter Phone # Fax # E-mail Address 

Conference 
Co-Chair Jody Kohl, PHR 

Community Care of Central 
WI 
3349 Church St., Suite 1 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 

Stevens Point 715-204-1813 (p) 
715-347-7807 (c) 715-345-5725

 
jody.kohl@communitycarecw.org 
 

Conference 
Co-Chair 

 
Jane Blake, PHR 

Milwaukee Center for 
Independence 
2020 W. Wells Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 

Metro Milwaukee

 
414-937-2129 (p) 
414-803-8877 (c) 

 

 janeblake@wi.rr.com 

Conference Director Kari Heilman, PHR Wisconsin Department of 
Corrections GMA 608-240-5496   

kheilman_shrm@yahoo.com 

Accommodations Lisa Henke, PHR, 
MSc Data Dimensions Blackhawk 608-373-6272 (p) 

608-751-4471 (c) 608-373-3272
 
lhenke@datadimensions.com 
 

Accommodations Connie Bitter, PHR 
Bemis Manufacturing 
Company 
300 Mill Street 
Sheboygan Falls, WI 53085 

Sheboygan 920-467-5511 (p) 920-467-5216 connie.bitter@bemismfg.com  

Activities Jennifer Held 
Chippewa Valley Technical 
College 
620 West Clairemont Avenue
Eau Claire, WI  54701 

Chippewa Valley 715-858-1874 (p) 715-833-6451 Jheld3@cvtc.edu 

Activities Kelly Holtmeier 
Northeast Wisconsin 
Technical College 
2740 West Mason Street 
Green Bay, WI 54307 

Green Bay 920-498-6384  Kelly.holtmeier@nwtc.edu 

Communications/Website Stephanie 
Eckendorf 

Community Care of Central 
Wisconsin 
3349 Church Street, Suite 1 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 

Stevens Point 715-204-1815 715-345-5725 Stephanie.eckendorf@communitycarecw.org 

Communications/Website Sarah Alt 
Milwaukee Center for 
Independence 
2020 W. Wells Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 

Metro Milwaukee 414-937-2136 414-937-2021 Sarah.alt@mcfi.net 
sarahalt@altlink.net 

Exhibits Jim Lambert 
Ho-Chunk Nation 
PO Box 667 
W9814 Airport Road 
Black River Falls, WI  54615 

West Central WI 715-284-4361 X 
1091 (p) 715-284-9465

 
Jim.lambert@ho-chunk.com 
 

Exhibits Greg Bachrach, 
SPHR 

Milwaukee Center for 
Independence 
2020 W. Wells Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 

Metro Milwaukee 414-937-2134  gbachrach@mcfi.net  
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Finance Anthony Dix, 
SPHR, MBA 

UW Medical Foundation 
7974 UW Health Court 
Middleton, WI 53562 

GMA 608-821-4153 (p) 608-821-4151 anthony.dix@uwmf.wisc.edu 

 
Programming 

 
Amy Utzig, PHR 

 

Dane County Employee 
Relations                      
RM 418 
210 Martin Luther King Jr 
Blvd 
Madison, WI  

Blackhawk 608-266-9253 608-266-4409 utzig@countyofdane.com 
 

Programming Amy Collett, SPHR 
Society Insurance 
150 Camelot Drive 
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

Fond du Lac 920-922-1220 (p) 920-922-7013
 
acollett@societyinsurance.com 
 

Programming Mark Glahn 
Express Employment 
Professionals 
2240 Rose Street 
La Crosse, WI 54603 

LaCrosse 608-779-4252 608-779-4266 Mark.Glahn@ExpressPros.com 

Publications/Advertising Wendy Nelson, 
PHR 

Gannett Wisconsin 
Newspapers 
435 E. Walnut Street 
Green Bay, WI 54301 

Green Bay 920-431-8240 (p) 920-431-8373
 
wnelson@gannett.com 
 

Publications/Advertising Sue Horne, M.S., 
PHR 

Main Street Ingredients 
2340 Enterprise Ave. 
LaCrosse, WI 54603 

LaCrosse 608-779-2573(p) 608-781-4667 sue.h@mainstreetingredients.com 

Registrar Leah Rozeski 
Kohl’s Department Stores 
N56W17000 Ridgewood Dr. 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 

Metro Milwaukee 262-703-7665  
 
lrozeskishrm@gmail.com 
 

Registration/Volunteers Matt Nechodom, 
PHR 

Parts Now 
3150 Pleasant View Road 
Middleton, WI  53562 

GMA 

608-203-1500 
x1238 

800-866-6688 
x1238 

608-203-1465
 
mnechodo@partsnow.com 
 

Registration/Volunteers Joanne Jackson 
Amery Regional Medical 
Center 
265 Griffin St. E 
Amery, WI  54001 

St Croix Valley 715-268-0303 (p) 715-268-0205 joannej@amerymedical.com 

Sponsorship Amy Doepke, 
SPHR 

Springs Window Fashions, 
LLC 
7549 Graber Road 
Middleton, WI  53562 

GMA 608-836-6121 (p) 
608-692-3979 (c) 608-828-4038

 
amy.doepke@springswindowfashions.com 
 

Sponsorship Cindy Cerro, PHR 
Total Water Treatment 
Systems, Inc., 
5002 World Dairy Drive 
Madison, WI 53718 GMA 608-226-5267 608-226-5285 ccerro@total-water.com 
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